

THE CITY OF DELAWARE CITY

407 Clinton Street – P.O. Box 4159 Delaware City, Delaware 19706

Phone: 302-834-4573 Fax: 302-832-5545

To view the full text of the following resolutions & ordinances please contact Town Hall at the above address or phone number or visit our website www.delawarecity.delaware.gov

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING DELAWARE CITY MAYOR AND COUNCIL MONDAY, JANUARY 27, 2020 – 6:00 P.M. DELAWARE CITY FIRE COMPANY 815 FIFTH STREET

Proposed Agenda:

- 1. SECOND READING & POSSIBLE ADOPTION ORDINANCE 19-1216-01 to ADOPT ARTICLE XIV, SECTION 54-32 (IMPACT FEES), OF THE CITY OF DELAWARE CITY CODE RELATING TO THE IMPLEMENTATION OF IMPACT FEES ON NEW CONSTRUCTION
 - 2. SECOND READING & POSSIBLE ADOPTION ORDINANCE 19-1216-02 to AMEND CHAPTER 46-147 OF THE DELAWARE CITY CODE RELATING TO THE SCHEDULE OF FEES TO INCLUDE FEES FOR THE INSPECTION OF SPRINKLER SYSTEMS AND RE-INSPECTIONS

Note: These Agenda Items may not be considered in sequence. This Agenda is subject to change to include additional items or deletion of items that arise at the time of the meeting.